900234162 09/24/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marc Vincent Veneziano		09/17/2012	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Delivery Dudes, LLC	
Street Address:	169 SE 1st Avenue	
City:	Delray Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33444	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85269106	DELIVERY DUDES, LLC
Registration Number:	4101367	DELIVERY DUDES, LLC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 5619007060

Email: jkoss@delraydeliverydudes.com

Correspondent Name: Delivery Dudes, LLC
Address Line 1: 169 SE 1st Avenue

Address Line 4: Delray Beach, FLORIDA 33444

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jayson Koss
Signature:	/Jayson Koss/
Date:	09/24/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=delivery dudes assn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0901 OP \$65,00 85269106

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Marc Vincent Veneziano, whose address is P.O. Box 51383, Boston, MA 00205, has adopted and used in his business a trademark and/or service mark which mark is identified as "Delivery Dudes, LLC" (the "Mark"), which is registered under number 4101367, dated February 21, 2012, in the United States of America; and has agreed to sell said Mark; and

WHEREAS, Delivery Dudes, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose address is 169 SE 1st Ave., Delray Beach, FL 33444, has agreed to purchase said Mark and the good will of said Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Executed this 17 day of September, 2012.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/24/2012

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to him in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Marc Vincent Veneziano, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto Delivery Dudes, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Mark and the registration thereof, under number 4101367, together with the good will of the Mark and business in connection with which the said Mark was and/or is used.

MARC V. Venerano
Print Nume:

Educed Mayry
Print Name:

STATE OF Massochus & M.S.

COUNTY OF Lacoston The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 12 day of September, 2012, by Marc Vincent Veneziano, who [-] is personally known by me, or who $[\chi]$ produced a driver's license as identification.

FOWARD J MUND (Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004865 FRAME: 0902